
October 31, 2024 

Docket No. P-2023-3042107 

Utility Code 210013 

DAVID P ZAMBITO ESQUIRE 

JONATHAN P NASE ESQUIRE 

COZEN O CONNER 

17 NORTH SECOND STREET SUITE 1410 

HARRISBURG PA 17101 

DZAMBITO@COZEN.COM 

JNASE@COZEN.COM 

 

RE: Petition of Veolia Water Pennsylvania, Inc. for Approval of its Lead Service Line 

Replacement Program and Modification of its Long-Term Infrastructure Improvement 

Plan at Docket No. P-2023-3042107 

Dear Attorneys Zambito and Nase: 

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (Commission) is in receipt of your letter 

filed October 30, 2024, that requests a time extension for providing responses to TUS Data 

Request Set 2 for the above-referenced Petition until November 15, 2024.  Veolia Water 

Pennsylvania, Inc. indicated that it needs more time to gather the requested information and 

materials.  Please be advised your request is hereby granted and responses to TUS Data Request 

Set 2 are now due by November 15, 2024. 

If you are dissatisfied with the resolution of this matter, you may, as set forth in 52 Pa. 

Code § 5.44, file a petition for reconsideration from the actions of staff with the Commission 

within 20 days of the date this letter is served. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

      Rosemary Chiavetta 

      Secretary 

 

cc: Patrick Cicero, Office of Consumer Advocate, ra-oca@paoca.org 

Christine Hoover, Office of Consumer Advocate, choover@paoca.org 

Harrison Breitman, Office of Consumer Advocate, hbreitman@paoca.org 

NazAarah Sabree, Office of Small Business Advocate, ra-sba@pa.gov 

Steven Gray, Office of Small Business Advocate, sgray@pa.gov 

Rebecca Lyttle, Office of Small Business Advocate, relyttle@pa.gov 

Allison Kaster, Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement, akaster@pa.gov 

 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
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